

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8064 OF 2010**

Rama Yallappa Kunchikurve ...Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai

....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7684 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai

....Petitioner

V/s.

R.V. Kunchikurve and Ors.

...Respondents

—

Ms. Vidula Patil i/by. Mr. Prakash Devdas, for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar, for the Respondent-M.C.G.M.

—

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 4 December 2023.

P.C. :

1. List the petitions for final hearing on **17 January 2024**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.