

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7684 OF 2009

Dy. Commissioner (labour) And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

R. V. Kunchikorve And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8064 OF 2010

Rama Yallappa Kunchikorve ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Croporatioj Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 27th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2025 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**